REC T Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01-13-2003



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

, ==	<u> </u>
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Mease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maxygen, Inc.	Name: Codexis, Inc.
11 4 0 1	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 515 Galveston Drive
x Corporation-State Delaware	City: Redwood City State: CA Zip: 94063
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: March 28, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: Warein 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/362246	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephanie K. Wade, Esq.	registrations involved:
	40
Internal Address: Dickstein Shapiro Morin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Oshinsky LLP	SEE ATTACHED CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OLOLY Counct N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2101 L Street, N.W.	04-1073
	04-10/0
Washington - DC - 20027	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	y
1,	hanie Wall 11/8/02
Stephanie K. Wade	hand Wall 11/8/32
Name of Person Signing S	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and document:

01/13/2003 LNUELLER 00000045 76362246

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAXYGEN, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 515 Galveston Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of Application Serial No. 76/362246 of the mark CODEXIS (hereinafter the "Mark") which was filed on January 24, 2002 as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, **CODEXIS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 515 Galveston Drive, Redwood City, California 94063, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of said Mark and goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Application, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark, nunc pro tunc as of March 28, 2002.

MAXYGEN, INC.

Michael S. Rabson

General Counsel and Sr. Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)

DANA D. FRUEHLING

Commission # 1296102 Notary Public - California San Mateo County

RECORDED: 11/08/2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of 0 ctober, 2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$ day of

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

Mar 4, 2005

1507919

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0547